Evangel (MO) (10-9, 8-6) -vs- Tabor (8-12, 5-9)
01/27/24 at Tabor Gymnasium

_I?_ate: 9116 %7F/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli:::?.Tai)or Gymnasium Evangel (MO) 37 49 86
Tabor 22 53 75

Evangel (MO) 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Josh Pritchett * 30 6-12 1-4 5-6 2-3 5 1 2 2 1 2 18

5 Josh Mason o 28 7-9 2-3 2-3 0-3 3 2 2 5 0 1 18

3 Garrett Davault * 25 8-11 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 1 17

0 Manrique Alvarado i 33 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 2 9

21 Bryce Hunt * 15 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 1 1 0 7

15 Jace Coffie 24 4-10 0-1 4-7 3-7 10 3 4 0 0 1 12

14  Broc Smith 23 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 0 3

23 Logan Rodgers 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2

20 Stephen Salvi 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-56 6-17 16-21 6-30 36 21 19 13 2 7 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-27 59.26% 3-8 37.50% 2-2 100.00%

Second Half 16-29 55.17% 3-9 33.33% 14-19 73.68%

Total 32-56 57.1% 6-17 35.3% 16-21 76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 21 2nd-

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 07:46

Tabor 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Jack Voth * 39 9-15 2-6 2-6 2-4 6 3 2 5 0 2 22

11 Kade Hemmert i 29 4-11 1-6 2-3 4-3 7 3 1 1 0 0 11

0 Kalep Crane * 24 5-12 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 5 2 0 0 2 11

15 Kenyon Holcombe & 31 2-5 1-2 3-4 4-7 11 2 0 1 2 1 8

4 Jake Proctor * 33 2-9 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 3 4

5 Jaiden Miller 26 6-14 1-5 3-4 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 16

13 James Aboaba 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3

21  Zach Hiebert 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-68 6-27 11-19 14-21 35 19 8 12 2 10 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-33 30.30% 2-14 14.29% 0-2 0.00%

Second Half 19-35 54.29% 4-13 30.77% 11-17 64.71%

Total 29-68 42.6% 6-27 22.2% 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 0
Largest Lead: O -

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19

Fast Break Points: 0



Evangel (MO) 37

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Josh Pritchett 15 6-7 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 15
5 Josh Mason 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 7
3 Garrett Davault 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
Manrique Alvarado 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 B 1 0 1 2
21  Bryce Hunt 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3
15 Jace Coffie 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 0 0 0 4
14  Broc Smith 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
23  Logan Rodgers 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Stephen Salvi 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-27 3-8 2-2 1-17 18 7 11 7 0 4 37
59.3% 37.5% 100.0%
Tabor 22
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jack Voth 20 3-6 1-4 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 7
11  Kade Hemmert 13 2-6 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
Kalep Crane 13 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
15 Kenyon Holcombe 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Jake Proctor 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Jaiden Miller 11 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
13  James Aboaba 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
21  Zach Hiebert 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-33 2-14 0-2 8-10 18 4 3 8 0 7 22

30.3% 14.3% 0.0%



Evangel (MO) 49

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Josh Pritchett 15 0-5 0-3 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 3
5 Josh Mason 12 4-4 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 11
3 Garrett Davault 15 6-8 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 13
Manrique Alvarado 16 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 7
21 Bryce Hunt 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
15 Jace Coffie 13 2-6 0-1 4-7 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 1 8
14  Broc Smith 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 3
23  Logan Rodgers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Stephen Salvi 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-29 3-9 14-19 5-13 18 14 8 6 2 3 49
55.2% 33.3% 73.7%
Tabor 53
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jack Voth 19 6-9 1-2 2-4 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 15
11  Kade Hemmert 16 2-5 1-3 2-3 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 7
Kalep Crane 11 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 7
15 Kenyon Holcombe 17 1-3 1-2 3-4 2-5 7 1 0 1 2 0 6
4 Jake Proctor 15 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 4
5 Jaiden Miller 15 5-7 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 14
13  James Aboaba 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Zach Hiebert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-35 4-13 11-17 6-11 17 15 5 4 2 3 53
54.3% 30.8% 64.7%



VISITORS: Evangel (MO)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tabor

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

STEAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,BRYCE
ASSIST by DAVAULT,GARRETT

TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH

TURNOVER by HUNT,BRYCE

TURNOVER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by HUNT,BRYCE
SUB IN by SMITH,BROC
SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by HUNT,BRYCE
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE
SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH

19:45
19:29
19:28
19:16
18:46

18:37
18:08
17:54
17:52
17:42
17:18
17:16
17:13

17:08
16:53
16:52
16:48
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:34
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:05

15:50
15:42
15:33
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
14:38

14:23
14:16
14:03

13:35
13:27
13:23
13:23

2-0

4-0

7-0

7-2

7-5

7-7

9-7

10-7
11-7

13-7

13-9
16-9

V2

V4

V7

V5

V2

V2

V3
V4

V6

V4
V7

TURNOVER by VOTH,JACK

MISS 3PTR by HEMMERT,KADE

GOOD JUMPER by HEMMERT,KADE

STEAL by VOTH,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
ASSIST by CRANE,KALEP

STEAL by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by PROCTOR,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
ASSIST by PROCTOR,JAKE

STEAL by CRANE,KALEP
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by HEMMERT,KADE

MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
REBOUND OFF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

MISS 3PTR by HEMMERT,KADE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

FOUL by CRANE,KALEP

TURNOVER by VOTH,JACK
SUB IN by MILLER,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by HEMMERT,KADE
FOUL by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES
SUB OUT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAIDEN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND OFF by ABOABA,JAMES
TURNOVER by ABOABA,JAMES



GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE
ASSIST by PRITCHETT,JOSH

STEAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE

FOUL by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BROC
SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BROC

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE
MISS JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE

SUB OUT by SMITH,BROC

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

STEAL by MASON,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT

13:11
12:43
12:21
11:56
11:53
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:49
11:46
11:32
11:32
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:00

10:54
10:54
10:43
10:23

10:06

09:51

09:39

09:32

09:15
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:10
09:08
09:08
09:08
09:08
08:44

08:31
08:13
07:52
07:31
07:29
07:26
07:09

189 V9

18-11 V7
20-11 V9

22-11 V11

22-13 V9

24-13 V11

26-13 V13

26-15 V11
28-15 V13

30-15 V15

GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK

TURNOVER by VOTH,JACK

FOUL by VOTH,JACK

SUB IN by HEMMERT,KADE
SUB OUT by CRANE,KALEP

SUB IN by HIEBERT,ZACH
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK

MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

SUB IN by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
SUB OUT by ABOABA,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by HEMMERT,KADE
TURNOVER by HEMMERT,KADE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by VOTH,JACK
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN

SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE

SUB IN by CRANE,KALEP

SUB OUT by MILLER,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by HEMMERT,KADE
MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by CRANE,KALEP
GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

TURNOVER by HIEBERT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by HIEBERT,ZACH



TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH 06:53

06:51 STEAL by HIEBERT,ZACH
06:48 MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by DAVAULT,GARRETT 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUNT,BRYCE 06:19
SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH 06:19
SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT 06:19
SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN 06:19
06:19 SUB IN by HEMMERT,KADE
06:19 SUB OUT by HIEBERT,ZACH
05:53 MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
05:40 MISS 3PTR by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSH --
FOUL by SALVI,STEPHEN 05:31
SUB IN by SMITH,BROC 05:31
SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN 05:31
05:16 MISS JUMPER by HEMMERT,KADE
REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSH ==
TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH 05:08
05:07 STEAL by CRANE,KALEP
05:06 MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH 04:55 32-15 V17
ASSIST by HUNT,BRYCE ==
FOUL by MASON,JOSH 04:35
04:35 SUB IN by MILLER,JAIDEN
04:35 SUB OUT by CRANE,KALEP
04:27 32-17 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JOSH 04:17 35-17 V 18
ASSIST by SMITH,BROC ==
03:42 MISS 3PTR by HEMMERT,KADE

REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE ==
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BROC 03:30
== REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JAIDEN
03:20 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE
== REBOUND OFF by HEMMERT,KADE
03:16 35-19 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by HEMMERT,KADE

MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,JAKE
FOUL by HUNT,BRYCE 02:51
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE 02:51
SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE 02:51
02:51 SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES
02:51 SUB OUT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
02:37 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH ==
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BROC 02:25
REBOUND OFF by COFFIE,JACE ==

02:21 FOUL by MILLER,JAIDEN
GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH 02:11 37-19 V18

01:57 TURNOVER by MILLER,JAIDEN
STEAL by PRITCHETT,JOSH 01:51
MISS 3PTR by MASON,JOSH 01:47

== REBOUND DEF by VOTH,JACK

FOUL by SMITH,BROC 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE --
TURNOVER by SMITH,BROC 01:39
01:38 STEAL by MILLER,JAIDEN



REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
TURNOVER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

VISITORS: Evangel (MO)

37-22 V15

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAIDEN

STEAL by VOTH,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by ABOABA,JAMES
ASSIST by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HEMMERT,KADE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ABOABA,JAMES

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tabor

MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

BLOCK by HUNT,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,JOSH

ASSIST by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
ASSIST by HUNT,BRYCE

GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
FOUL by DAVAULT,GARRETT

STEAL by DAVAULT,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
BLOCK by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,BRYCE

19:49 37-25 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

19:24
19:16
19:16

19:03

18:43
18:31
18:26
17:59
17:39

17:22

17:10
16:55
16:41
16:34
16:34
16:34
16:19
16:14
16:14
16:05
15:55
15:52
15:51
15:49
15:41

15:33
15:33
15:08
15:08
15:08

39-25 V14
39-27 V12
42-27 V15

42-29 V13

42-30 V12
44-30 V 14

45-30 V15

47-30 V17

ASSIST by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS 3PTR by HEMMERT,KADE

FOUL by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

ASSIST by PROCTOR,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

MISS FT by HEMMERT,KADE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HEMMERT,KADE

FOUL by VOTH,JACK

MISS JUMPER by VOTH,JACK
REBOUND OFF by VOTH,JACK
TURNOVER by VOTH,JACK
FOUL by HEMMERT,KADE

REBOUND DEF by VOTH,JACK

MISS JUMPER by HEMMERT,KADE

SUB IN by MILLER,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by VOTH,JACK

15:00 47-33 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,JAIDEN



MISS JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE
SUB IN by SMITH,BROC

SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH

GOOD FT by MASON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BROC

SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH

MISS FT by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD JUMPER by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

MISS JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE
FOUL by COFFIE,JACE

SUB IN by RODGERS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

FOUL by COFFIE,JACE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BROC
REBOUND OFF by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE

GOOD 3PTR by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
ASSIST by SMITH,BROC

FOUL by RODGERS,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BROC
ASSIST by COFFIE,JACE
FOUL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE

49-33

50-33

50-35
52-35
52-37

52-39

52-40

53-40
54-40

57-40

57-42

57-43

60-43

V16

V17

V15
V17
V15

V13

V12

V13
V14

V17

V15

V14

V17

ASSIST by HEMMERT,KADE

REBOUND DEF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

FOUL by PROCTOR,JAKE

SUB IN by VOTH,JACK
SUB IN by HIEBERT,ZACH

SUB OUT by HEMMERT,KADE

SUB OUT by CRANE,KALEP

FOUL by HIEBERT,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAIDEN

FOUL by MILLER,JAIDEN

SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES

SUB OUT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
FOUL by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by ABOABA,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JAIDEN

GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK
GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK

SUB IN by CRANE,KALEP
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE

FOUL by CRANE,KALEP

SUB IN by HEMMERT,KADE
SUB OUT by HIEBERT,ZACH
TURNOVER by VOTH,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by HEMMERT,KADE
GOOD FT by HEMMERT,KADE

SUB IN by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
SUB OUT by ABOABA,JAMES

MISS FT by CRANE,KALEP



GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD FT by COFFIE,JACE
SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by RODGERS,LOGAN

SUB IN by PRITCHETT,JOSH

SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB OUT by RODGERS,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BROC
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE

REBOUND OFF by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
SUB IN by SALVI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by SMITH,BROC

REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
ASSIST by MASON,JOSH

TURNOVER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

FOUL by COFFIE,JACE

SUB IN by HUNT,BRYCE
SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by PRITCHETT,JOSH
FOUL by SALVI,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH
FOUL by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,BRYCE
SUB IN by MASON,JOSH
SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE

10:24
10:24
10:24
10:24
10:24
10:14

09:56
09:42

09:28
09:18

61-43 V18

62-43 V19

62-46 V 16

64-46 V 18

66-46 V 20

66-48 V 18

66-49 V17

67-49 V 18
68-49 V19

70-49 V21

70-51 V19

70-53 V17

70-54 V 16

70-55 V15
72-55 V17

72-56 V16

FOUL by HEMMERT,KADE

GOOD 3PTR by HEMMERT,KADE
ASSIST by MILLER,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
REBOUND OFF by HEMMERT,KADE

GOOD JUMPER by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD FT by CRANE,KALEP

SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE
SUB OUT by MILLER,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by VOTH,JACK
MISS JUMPER by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

BLOCK by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

FOUL by CRANE,KALEP

SUB IN by MILLER,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by CRANE,KALEP
MISS 3PTR by HEMMERT,KADE

GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK

GOOD FT by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

MISS FT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

GOOD FT by MILLER,JAIDEN
MISS FT by MILLER,JAIDEN



MISS FT by MASON,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MASON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JOSH
FOUL by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB IN by COFFIE,JACE

SUB IN by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB OUT by SALVI,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
ASSIST by MASON,JOSH

MISS FT by COFFIE,JACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by COFFIE,JACE

FOUL by MASON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by COFFIE,JACE

TURNOVER by MASON,JOSH

ASSIST by SMITH,BROC

GOOD JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
SUB IN by SMITH,BROC

SUB OUT by MASON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PRITCHETT,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by COFFIE,JACE
GOOD JUMPER by COFFIE,JACE
ASSIST by SMITH,BROC

FOUL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

TURNOVER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

STEAL by COFFIE,JACE

06:11
06:11
06:11
06:02
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:47
05:20
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
04:58
04:40
04:31
04:31

04:31
04:31
04:31
04:15
04:15

04:15
04:15
04:15
04:05
04:03
04:01
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:16
02:52
02:52
02:45
02:45
02:44

02:27
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:16
02:02
01:57
01:55

73-56 V17

73-59 V14

75-59 V16

75-60 V15
75-61 V 14

77-61 V16

77-63 V 14

77-65 V12

79-65 V 14

79-67 V12

81-67 V14

81-68 V13
81-69 V12

FOUL by MILLER,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JAIDEN
SUB IN by CRANE,KALEP

SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by VOTH,JACK
ASSIST by CRANE,KALEP

GOOD FT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON
GOOD FT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN
FOUL by CRANE,KALEP

REBOUND DEF by HEMMERT,KADE
SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE

SUB OUT by CRANE,KALEP

MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by VOTH,JACK

SUB IN by ABOABA,JAMES
SUB OUT by HEMMERT,KADE

STEAL by PROCTOR,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN

GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,JAKE

BLOCK by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

SUB IN by HEMMERT,KADE
SUB OUT by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

GOOD FT by MILLER,JAIDEN
GOOD FT by MILLER,JAIDEN

TURNOVER by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

SUB IN by HOLCOMBE,KENYON



GOOD FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH
MISS FT by PRITCHETT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BROC

GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE
GOOD FT by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

GOOD FT by HUNT,BRYCE
GOOD FT by HUNT,BRYCE
SUB IN by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB OUT by SMITH,BROC

SUB IN by SMITH,BROC

SUB IN by MASON,JOSH

SUB OUT by HUNT,BRYCE

SUB OUT by COFFIE,JACE
TURNOVER by PRITCHETT,JOSH

STEAL by ALVARADO,MANRIQUE

82-69

83-69
84-69

84-71

84-73

85-73

86-73

86-75

V13

V14
V15

V13

Vi1

V12

V13

Vi1

SUB OUT by ABOABA,JAMES
FOUL by HEMMERT,KADE

REBOUND DEF by HEMMERT,KADE
MISS JUMPER by VOTH,JACK
FOUL by MILLER,JAIDEN

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by VOTH,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by VOTH,JACK
STEAL by PROCTOR,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN
FOUL by HOLCOMBE,KENYON

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JAIDEN

STEAL by PROCTOR,JAKE
TURNOVER by MILLER,JAIDEN



